Regional Center of Orange County
All Ages

American Indian or Alaska
Native

Asian

Black/African American
Hispanic

Native Hawaiian or Other
Pacific Islander

Other Ethnicity or
Race/Multi-Cultural
White

Totals

For Birth to age 2 years, inclusive

American Indian or Alaska
Native

Asian

Black/African American
Hispanic

Native Hawaiian or Other
Pacific Islander

Other Ethnicity or
Race/Multi-Cultural
Totals

For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive

Consumers
Count

12

43

97
174

Consumers
Count

¥ O O O

Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services

by Ethnicity or Race for Residence Type: Med/Rehab/Psych

Total
Expenditures

*

$447,167

*

$2,385,542

*

$3,731,105
$8,173,957

Total
Expenditures

¥ O O O

Total Authorized
Services

*

$505,457

*

$2,712,942

*

$5,206,978
$10,380,878

Total Authorized
Services

¥ O O O

Per Capita
Expenditures

$135,159
$37,264
$58,943
$55,478

S0

$75,039
$38,465
$46,977

Per Capita
Expenditures

SO

$0

SO
$171

S0

S0
$171

Fiscal Year 2022-2023

Page 1 of 1
Per Capita

Authorized Services Utilized
$161,483 83.7%
$42,121 88.5%
$62,196 94.8%
$63,092 87.9%

S0 0.0%
$101,057 74.3%
$53,680 71.7%
$59,660 78.7%

Per Capita

Authorized Services Utilized

$0 0.0%

$0 0.0%

$0 0.0%

$493 34.6%

$0 0.0%

S0 0.0%

$493 34.6%



American Indian or Alaska

Native
Asian

Black/African American

Hispanic

Native Hawaiian or Other

Pacific Islander
Other Ethnicity or
Race/Multi-Cultural
White

Totals

For age 22 years and older

American Indian or Alaska

Native
Asian

Black/African American

Hispanic

Native Hawaiian or Other

Pacific Islander
Other Ethnicity or
Race/Multi-Cultural
White

Totals

* In accordance with DDS Data De-ldentification Guidelines, counts of one through ten have been suppressed.
** In accordance with DDS Data De-ldentification Guidelines, complementary cells have been suppressed.

Consumers
Count

27

Consumers
Count

*

91
145

Total
Expenditures

0

*

*

$346,249

*

*

$1,294,534

Total
Expenditures

*
*

*

$2,038,952

*

$2,820,266
$6,879,082

Total Authorized
Services

0

*

*

$380,884

*

*

$1,588,989

Total Authorized
Services

*
*

*

$2,331,072

*

$4,051,682
$8,790,903

Per Capita
Expenditures

S0
$7,022
$3,119

$28,854

S0

S0
$151,806
$47,946

Per Capita
Expenditures

$135,159
$52,385
$82,868
$70,309

S0
$93,799

$30,992
$47,442

Per Capita
Authorized Services

S0
$9,174
$5,372

$31,740

S0

$0
$192,549
$58,851

Per Capita
Authorized Services

$161,483
$58,595
$86,550
$80,382

$0
$126,322

$44,524
$60,627

Utilized

0.0%
76.5%
58.1%
90.9%

0.0%

0.0%
78.8%
81.5%

Utilized

83.7%
89.4%
95.7%
87.5%

0.0%

74.3%

69.6%
78.3%



