# Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services by Ethnicity or Race for Residence Type: Med/Rehab/Psych

Fiscal Year 2022-2023 Page 1 of 1

## Regional Center of Orange County

#### All Ages

	Consumers Count	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Per Capita Authorized Services	Utilized
American Indian or Alaska						
Native	*	*	*	\$135,159	\$161,483	83.7%
Asian	12	\$447,167	\$505,457	\$37,264	\$42,121	88.5%
Black/African American	*	*	*	\$58,943	\$62,196	94.8%
Hispanic	43	\$2,385,542	\$2,712,942	\$55,478	\$63,092	87.9%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Other Ethnicity or Race/Multi-Cultural	*	*	*	\$75,039	\$101,057	74.3%
White	97	\$3,731,105	\$5,206,978	\$38,465	\$53,680	71.7%
Totals	174	\$8,173,957	\$10,380,878	\$46,977	\$59,660	78.7%

#### For Birth to age 2 years, inclusive

	Consumers Count	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Per Capita Authorized Services	Utilized
American Indian or Alaska						
Native	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Asian	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Black/African American	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Hispanic	*	*	*	\$171	\$493	34.6%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Other Ethnicity or Race/Multi-Cultural	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Totals	*	*	*	\$171	\$493	34.6%

For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive

	Consumers Count	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Per Capita Authorized Services	Utilized
American Indian or Alaska						
Native	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Asian	*	*	*	\$7,022	\$9,174	76.5%
Black/African American	*	*	*	\$3,119	\$5,372	58.1%
Hispanic	12	\$346,249	\$380,884	\$28,854	\$31,740	90.9%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Other Ethnicity or Race/Multi-Cultural	*	*	*	\$0	\$0	0.0%
White	*	*	*	\$151,806	\$192,549	78.8%
Totals	27	\$1,294,534	\$1,588,989	\$47,946	\$58,851	81.5%

### For age 22 years and older

	Consumers Count	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Per Capita Authorized Services	Utilized
American Indian or Alaska						
Native	*	*	*	\$135,159	\$161,483	83.7%
Asian	*	*	*	\$52,385	\$58,595	89.4%
Black/African American	*	*	*	\$82,868	\$86,550	95.7%
Hispanic	29	\$2,038,952	\$2,331,072	\$70,309	\$80,382	87.5%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Other Ethnicity or Race/Multi-Cultural	*	*	*	\$93,799	\$126,322	74.3%
White	91	\$2,820,266	\$4,051,682	\$30,992	\$44,524	69.6%
Totals	145	\$6,879,082	\$8,790,903	\$47,442	\$60,627	78.3%

<sup>\*</sup> In accordance with DDS Data De-Identification Guidelines, counts of one through ten have been suppressed.
\*\* In accordance with DDS Data De-Identification Guidelines, complementary cells have been suppressed.